
300 N. Campbell
El Paso, TXEl Paso, TX

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 122-1554 Name:

Status:Type: Resolutions Agenda Ready

File created: In control:11/29/2022 City Council

On agenda: Final action:12/6/2022

Title: That the City Manager is authorized to sign a Second Amendment to the Air Cargo Center Agreement
by and between the City of El Paso ("Lessor") and Mesa Airlines, Inc. ("Lessee") regarding Lessee's
use of that certain office, warehouse space, aircraft parking apron and ground service equipment
parking apron, and vehicle parking. In addition, to extend the current term, add an additional
extension option, and to allow for a rental adjustment. Located at the property known as Air Cargo
Building #3, municipally known and numbered as 301 George Perry Blvd., Suite B.

The Lessee's current term began on October 29, 2019 and will end on February 13, 2023. This
amendment will extend their lease to February 13, 2025. The annual rental fee is $106,934.00 or
$8,911.17 per month. This amendment includes one option to extend the lease term one (1) additional
year to February 13, 2026 and allow for a rental adjustment.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Airport - 301 George Perry, 2. 12-6-22 FULLY EXECUTED - SECOND AMENDMENT TO AIR
CARGO AGREEMENT MESA AIRLINES INC

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

El Paso, TX Printed on 5/5/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

